
 Occupational Safety and Health Advisory Council February 2016 
 
 
Public 
Elizabeth Rheingans 
Custom Safety 
63192 450th Street 
Correll, MN  56227 
Phone:  (320) 500-0114 
Fax:  (507) 222-0163 
Email:  lizr@customsafetyac.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2019 
 
Paul Aasen 
Minnesota Safety Council 
474 Concordia Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55103 
Phone:  (612) 309-5440 
Email:  paul.aasen@minnesotasafetycouncil.org  
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2019 
 
Xavier Escobedo 
Atlas Foundation Company 
20801 Keewahtin Ave. N. 
Forest Lake, MN  55025 
Phone:  (651) 303-5059 
Email:  xescobedo@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2020 
 
Labor 
Kurt Zimmerman 
IBEW #160 
2909 Anthony Lane 
St. Anthony, MN  55418 
Phone:  (612) 781-3126 
Email:  kwz@ibew160.org  
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2020 
 
Michael Hawthorne 
IUBAC 
25759 Jeffrey Ave. 
Chisago City, MN  55013 
Mobile:  (202) 288-5060 
Office:  (651) 257-4922 
Email:  mhawthorne@bacweb.org  
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2019 
 
Scott Parker 
International Union of Painters and Allied 
Trades, District Council 82 
238 Chestnut Street N.E. 
Mazeppa, MN  55956 
Phone:  (507) 244-1531 
Email:  sparker@iupat82.org 
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2020 
 

 
 
Management 
Brandon Holmes 
3102 78th Street E. 
Inver Grove Heights, MN  55076 
Phone:  (763) 277-7750 
Fax:  (651) 621-0300 
Email:  brandon@ejajax.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2019 
 
Tom Moibi 
Honeywell International Inc. 
6394 Hedgecroft Ave. S. 
Cottage Grove, MN  55016 
Phone:  (763) 234-0254 
Email:  tmoibi@yahoo.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2020 
 
Girard Goder 
1559 Almond Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone:  (612) 807-5856 
Email:  girardgoder@yahoo.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2020 
 
Occupational safety and health professions 
Christopher Schmitt 
Mayo Systems 
4330 Centerville Road 
White Bear Lake, MN  55127 
Phone:  (651) 789-3800 
Email:  cschmitt@mayo.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2020 
 
Scott Huberty 
Meadowbrook Insurance 
3600 American Blvd. W., Suite 350 
Bloomington, MN  55431 
Office:  (952) 886-6223 
Mobile:  (612) 212-3070 
Email:  scott.huberty@meadowbrook.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2019 
 
Michael Marturano 
231 W. Morgan Street 
Duluth, MN  55811 
Phone:  (218) 722-8027 
Email:  safetyman31@charter.net  
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2019 
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